Dimming capabilities up to 90% of light output enables
customizable delivered lumens and energy savings.
LIGHTING THE WAY ®
Adjustable Light Output
• Suitable for luminaires with P4, B3 and R1 optical systems
• Installed during production at 100% light output
• Push button offers dimming capabilities in 10% increments
• Easy to access for modifications to light output after luminaire installation
1-17-2018
WATTAGE SELECTOR
WATTAGE
SELECTOR
OPTION
DIMMING
PERCENTAGE
WATTAGE
PERCENTAGE
0 0% 100%
1 10% 90%
2 20% 80%
3 30% 70%
4 40% 60%
5 50% 50%
6 60% 40%
7 70% 30%
8 80% 20%
9 90% 10%
Example of How to Order
K118R
LUMINAIRE STYLE
K118R   - Washington
OPTICAL OPTIONS
B2 - B2 Optic (Baffled Array)
B3 - B3 Optic (Baffled Array)
R1 - R1 Optic (Refractive Array)
IES LIGHTING CLASSIFICATION
III   -  Type 3 (B2, R1)
IV   -  Type 4 (B3)
V    -   Type 5  (B3, R1)
SOURCE
SSL - Solid State
1036 (40 - 75W B3)
1042 (40 - 75W B2, R1)
1054 (100W B3)
1063 (100 - 120W B2, R1)
SERIES
WATTAGE
40, 60, 75, 100, 120
*120 only available in R1
120V (120-277)
480V (347-480)*
*Select wattages available within
this range, contact King Luminaire
LINE VOLTAGE
DECORATIVE OPTIONS
GE - GE Ring Only
CR - Contempra Ring Only
SST - Solid Spun Top
WRS - Westinghouse Ring & Struts
- - - (SSL) - -
K13, K14, K16
K18, K24, K23
*Additional options
 available on website
CAPITAL
- - -
PHOTO CONTROL OPTION
PR - Photo Receptacle c/w cover and
        PR. Available with K14, K18, K24 & K23
PE - Photo Receptacle c/w cover,
         PR and Photo Eye. Available with
        K14, K18, K24 & K23
PEBC - Photo Electric Buttoncell
*leave blank if not required
PAINT COLOR
GN  - Federal Green
BE - Blue
GY  - Gray
BN  - Brown
BK  - Black
BZ  - Bronze
*Additional options
available on website
-
FINIAL OPTIONS
#1, #2, #3
*Finial #1 is standard.
Additional options
available on website
LENS OPTIONS
AR - Acrylic Rippled
PR - Polycarbonate Rippled
CCT
3K  - 3000K
4K  - 4000K
TB - Terminal Block
CONNECTION
*leave blank if not required
- - -
WS - Wattage Selector
WATTAGE
SELECTOR
*leave blank if not
required
WS
Wattage selector is installed
within the driver housing using
an aluminum or galvanized steel
bracket and is easily accessed for
refinements to light output after
luminaire installation.
Please contact King Luminaire regarding luminaires
with a T1 optical system or dali driver, or if installa-
tion into a pre-existing luminaire is desired.